Medical 350 Watts
 Max. Output Power     350 watts
 Output Channels     Single Output
 Input Mains Voltage     85 to 264VAC
EAGLE SERIES Model SMD350
STANDARD FEATURES
• 4.6 watts/cu.in. power density
• Compact size 5.0"W x 7.5"L x 2.38"H

ENVIRONMENTAL
15481 Electronic Lane • Huntington Beach, CA 92649 • (714) 898-6551 • Fax: (714) 894-9248
e-mail: sales@cdipower.com • www.cdipower.com
NEW
Operating temperature: 0°C to 50°C derate  output
power at 2.5% per degree from 50° to 70°C
Storage temperature: -40°C to 85°C
Temperature coefficient: ± 0.03% per °C
EMI compliance to CISPR 11 Class B
Humidity: Operating; non-condensing 0% to 95%
MTBF calculated: 179,000 hours at full load 25°C
ambient conditions per MIL-HDBK-217F, Notice 2
EAGLE SERIES ORDERING INFORMATION
Model Output Maximum Minimum Typical Ripple Voltage
Number Voltage1 Current Load Regulation P/P (PARD)2 Adjust
SMD350-24-C 24VDC 14.5A 0A ± 1% 240 mV ± 5%
SMD350-28-C 28VDC 12.5A 0A ± 1% 280 mV ± 5%
SMD350-30-C 30VDC 11.7A 0A ± 1% 300 mV ± 5%
SMD350-36-C 36VDC 9.7A 0A ± 1% 360 mV ± 5%
SMD350-48-C 48VDC 7.3A 0A ± 1% 480 mV ± 5%
  Notes:
  1)  Other voltage and current combinations are available. Consult with factory representative for details
  2)  Measured with 20MHz bandwith at nominal line full load
  *  Lower input current leakage models are optional. Contact a factory representative for details